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Pre-Disaster Mitigation and Hazard Mitigation Grant Information  
Nadene Wadsworth, Montana Disaster and Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 4789, 1956 Mt Mojo Street, Fort Harrison, MT 59636-4789   
Phone: (406) 324-4785     Email: nwadsworth@mt.gov 

 
Federal Emergency Management Agency Flood Maps 
www.msc.fema.gov 

 

Helena State Office, 1424 Ninth Ave. PO Box 201601, Helena, MT 59620-1601 
Steve Story, Water Operations Bureau Chief (406) 444-6816       sestory@mt.gov 
Breanna Caldwell, Administrative Assistant (406) 444-0862 bcaldwell@mt.gov 
Nicole Decker, Civil Engineering Specialist (406) 444-6656 ndecker@mt.gov 
Walter Ludlow, State Floodplain Engineer (406) 444-6664 weludlow@mt.gov 
Tiffany Lyden, Mapping Outreach Specialist (406) 444-0599 tlyden@mt.gov 
Michelle Phillips, Floodplain Specialist (406) 444-1300 mphillips2@mt.gov  
Worby McNamee, Floodplain Specialist (406) 444-1343 worby.mcnamee@mt.gov  
Fred Robinson, Legal Counsel  (406) 444-6703 frobinson@mt.gov 
Traci Sears, NFIP Coordinator (406) 444-6654 tsears@mt.gov  

Billings Regional Office, 1371 Rimtop Drive, Billings, MT 59105-1978 
Sam Johnson, Regional Engineering Specialist, EIT (406) 247-4423 sam.johnson@mt.gov 

Serving Bighorn, Carbon, Carter, Custer, Dawson, Fallon, Park, Powder River, Prairie, Rosebud, Stillwater, Sweet 
Grass, Treasure, Wibaux, and Yellowstone Counties. 

Bozeman Regional Office, 2273 Boot Hill Court, Suite 110, Bozeman, MT 59715 
Positon vacant—Contact Walter Ludlow, State Floodplain Engineer  

Serving Gallatin and Madison Counties. 

Havre Regional Office, 210 Sixth Ave. PO Box 1828, Havre, MT 59501-1828  
Mike Mahowald—Regional Engineering Specialist                (406) 265-5516 mmahowald@mt.gov 

Serving Blaine, Chouteau, Daniels, Glacier, Hill, Liberty, Phillips, Pondera, Roosevelt, Sheridan, Teton, Toole, and 
Valley Counties. 

Helena Regional Office  1424 Ninth Ave. PO Box 201601, Helena, MT 59620-1601 
Position vacant—Contact Marc Pitman   

Serving Beaverhead, Broadwater, Deer Lodge, Jefferson, Lewis and Clark, Park, Powell and Silver Bow Counties. 

Kalispell Regional Office, 655 Timberwolf Parkway Suite 4, Kalispell, MT 59901-1215 
Marc Pitman, Civil Engineering Specialist, PE (406) 752-2713 mpitman@mt.gov 

Serving Flathead, Lincoln, Sanders, and Lake Counties. 

Lewistown Regional Office, 613 NE Main, Suite E, Lewistown, MT 59457 
Sterling Sundheim, Regional Engineering Specialist (406) 538-7459 ssundheim@mt.gov 

Serving Cascade, Dawson, Fergus, Garfield, Golden Valley, Judith Basin, McCone, Meagher, Musselshell, Petroleum, 
Richland, and Wheatland Counties. 

Missoula Regional Office, 2705 Spurgin Road Bldg C, PO Box 5004, Missoula, MT 59806-5004  
Larry Schock, Regional Engineering Specialist (406) 721-4284 lschock@mt.gov 

Serving Granite, Mineral, Missoula, and Ravalli Counties. 
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